ANNEXURE - 6
(CHAPTER II, PARA 2.9.1)
NOTICE OF PUBLICATIONS OF LIST OF POLLING STATIONS

In pursuance of the provisions of section 25 of the Iiepresentation of the People Act, 1951, I,
Dr Harmit Singh Pahuja, IAS, District Election Officer of Ukhrul and Kamjong District in the State of
Manipur hereby provide for Assembly Constituency with the previous aoproval of the Election

Commission, the polling stations specified in the appended list for the polling areas or groups of voters
noted against each.

=

'_/...-«-""‘jjistrict Election Officer
Date: 30" of August, 2018 44 Ukhrul (ST) Assembly Constituency

List of polling stations for 44 Ukhrul (ST) [Assembly Constituency comprised within the] II Outer
Manipur Parliamentary constituency.

Whether
for all
SI. No. Loepfin O.f ~0liing Building in which it will be located Polling Area vaters or
Station men only
Oor women
only
1 2 3 4 5
44/1 | Leisan Leisan Govt. High School 1. Leisan Lower All
2. Leisan Upper
44/2 | Sanakeithel A Sanakeithel Govt. High School (NW) 1. Sanakeithel - A All
44/3 | Sanakeithel B Sanakeithel Govt. High School (SW) 1. Sanakeithel - B All
44/4 Mollen Kamsei Mollen Kamsei Primary School 1. Mollen Kamsei All
2. Khamanom
44/5 | Mullam Mullam Govt. Aided Primary School 1. Mullam All
2. Shongphel
44/6 | Molnom Molnom Primary School 1. Molnom All
2. Pashong
44/7 | Zalengbung Zalenbung Primary School 1. Zelengbung All
44/8 New Canaan New Canaan Primary School 1. New Canaan All
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44/9

44/10

44/11

44/12

44/13

44/14

44/15

44/16

44/17

44/18

44/19

44/20

44/21

44/22

44/23

44/24

44/25

Muirei
Mongkot Chepu

Litan Sareikhong
Shangkai

T. M. Kasom
Yaolen

Tushen A

Tushen B

Tushen Chanhong

Lambui

Shokvao Worrintang

Shangshak A
Shangshak B
Shangshak B I

Lungshang

Shangzing

Seikhor

Muirei Primary School
Mongkot Chepu Govt. High School

Litan Sareikhong Pimary School
Shangkai Primary School

T.M. Kasom Primary School
Yaolen Primary School

Tushen Govt. High School (NW)
Tushen Govt, High School (SW)
Tushen Chanhong Primary School

Lambui Govt. Jr. High School

Shokvao Worrintang Primary School

Shangshak Govt. High School (NW)
Shangshak Govt. High School (SW)
Shangshak Govt. High School (CW)

Lungshang Primary School, Lungshang

Shangzing Primary School, Shangzing

Seikhor Govt. High School

2. Mayophung

1. Muirei

1. Mongkot Chepu
1. Litan Sareikhong
1. Shangkai

2. Lamlai Chingphei
1. T.M. Kasom

1. Yaolen

1. Tushen A

2. Tushen B

1. Tushen Chanhong

1. Lambui
2. Hatha

15
Shokvao, Worrintang

1. Shangshak Khullen

1. Shangshak
Khunou

1. Shangshak
Khunou

1. Lungshang
2. Lungshang CK

1. Shangzing

1. Seikhor

All
All

All

All

All
All
All
All
All

All

All

All

All

All

All

All

All
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44/42

44/43

44/44

44/45

44/46

44/47

44/48

44/49

44/50

44/51

44/54

44/53

44/54

44/55

44/56

44/57

Ukhrul E 1

Ukhrul E I

Ukhrul E IIT
Ukhrul E - IV

Ukhrul E-V

Ukhrul F

Ukhrul FI

Ukhrul Awungtang

Khangkhui Khullen
Khangkhui Khunou

Nungshong Khullen

Mapum
Chingsui
Ronshak

Sahamphung

Choithar

Seipet Ramlung Phungreitang East
Community Hall.

Community Hall Phungreitang East
(NW)

Community Hall Phungreitang West
V.P.H. Primary School (SW)

V.P.H. Primary School (NW)

K K. Leishi Phanit Jr. High School

Pettrigrew College

Ngachonmi Fund Primary School

Khangkhui Khullen Primary School

Khangkhui Khunou Primary School

Nungshong Khullen Primary School

Mapum Govt. High School
Chingsui Govt. High School
Ronshak Primary School

Sahamphung Community Hall

Choithar Govt. High School

1. Phungreitang
(East)

1. Phungreitang
(East)

1. Phungreitang
(West)

1. Viewland (East - I

1. Viewland (East - II)
2. Viewland (West)

1. Khararphung

2. Luiyainao

1. New Somsai

2. Meizailung

1. KKtang
2. Awungtang

1. Khangkhui
Khullen

1. Khangkhui
Khunou

1. Nungshong
Khullen
2. Nungshong
Khunou

1. Mapum

1. Chingsui

1. Ronshak

1. Sahamphung
2. Roni

1. Choithar

All

All

All
All

All

All

All

All

All

All

All
All
All

All

All
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44/58 | Pushing Pushing Govt. High School 1. Pushing All
44/59 | Shiroi Shiroi Govt. High School 1. Shiroi Chingthak All
2. Shiroi Chingkha
44/60 Langdang Langdang Primary School 1. Langdang All
44/61 | Lunghar A Lunghar Primary School (NW) 1. Lunghar A All
44/62 | Lunghar B Lunghar Primary School (SW) 1. Lunghar B All
44/63 . 1. Khamasom
Khamasom Khamasom Khullen High School Khullen All
44/64 | Khamasom Walely Anganwadi Centre, Khamasom Walely [ 1. Khamasom Walely All
44/65 1. Khamasom
Khamasom Phungthar | Khamasom Phungthar P/School Phungthar All
44/66 | Sihai Khunou Sihai Khunou Primary School 1. Sihai Khunou All
44/67 | Sihai Khullen Sihai Khullen Primary School 1. Sihai Khullen All
44/68 | Khayang Khayang Primary School. 1. Khayang All
2. Khayang Phungtha
’)(\% 2 \\\‘;*_ Q,
Date: 30/08/2018 ” /mmt Pahuja, IAS

Place: Ukhrul

District Election Officer:
Ukhrul & Kamjong District
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