## ANNEXURE - 6 (CHAPTER II, PARA 2.9.1) NOTICE OF PUBLICATIONS OF LIST OF POLLING STATIONS

In pursuance of the provisions of section 25 of the Representation of the People Act, 1951, I, Dr Harmit Singh Pahuja, IAS, District Election Officer of Ukhrul and Kamjong District in the State of Manipur hereby provide for Assembly Constituency with the previous approval of the Election Commission, the polling stations specified in the appended list for the polling areas or groups of voters noted against each.

Date: 30th of August, 2018

District Election Officer 44 Ukhrul (ST) Assembly Constituency

List of polling stations for 44 Ukhrul (ST) [Assembly Constituency comprised within the] II Outer Manipur Parliamentary constituency.

Sl. No.	Location of Polling Station	Building in which it will be located	Polling Area	Whether for all voters or men only or women
1	2	3	4	5
44/1	Leisan	Leisan Govt. High School	Leisan Lower     Leisan Upper	AII
44/2	Sanakeithel A	Sanakeithel Govt. High School (NW)	1. Sanakeithel - A	All
44/3	Sanakeithel B	Sanakeithel Govt. High School (SW)	1. Sanakeithel - B	All
44/4	Mollen Kamsei	Mollen Kamsei Primary School	Mollen Kamsei     Khamanom	All
44/5	Mullam	Mullam Govt. Aided Primary School	1. Mullam 2. Shongphel	All
44/6	Molnom	Molnom Primary School	1. Molnom 2. Pashong	All
44/7	Zalengbung	Zalenbung Primary School	1. Zelengbung	All
44/8	New Canaan	New Canaan Primary School	1. New Canaan	All

7			*	
		and the second s	2. Mayophung	
44/9	Muirei	Muirei Primary School	1. Muirei	All
44/10	Mongkot Chepu	Mongkot Chepu Govt. High School	1. Mongkot Chepu	All
44/11	Litan Sareikhong	Litan Sareikhong Pimary School	1. Litan Sareikhong	All
44/12	Shangkai	Shangkai Primary School	Shangkai     Lamlai Chingphei	All
44/13	T. M. Kasom	T.M. Kasom Primary School	1. T.M. Kasom	All
44/14	Yaolen	Yaolen Primary School	1. Yaolen	All
44/15	Tushen A	Tushen Govt. High School (NW)	1. Tushen A	All
44/16	Tushen B	Tushen Govt. High School (SW)	2. Tushen B	All
44/17	Tushen Chanhong	Tushen Chanhong Primary School	1. Tushen Chanhong	All
44/18	Lambui	Lambui Govt. Jr. High School	1. Lambui 2. Hatha	All
44/19	Shokvao Worrintang	Shokvao Worrintang Primary School	1. Shokvao,Worrintang	All
44/20	Shangshak A	Shangshak Govt. High School (NW)	1. Shangshak Khullen	All
44/21	Shangshak B	Shangshak Govt. High School (SW)	1. Shangshak Khunou	All
44/22	Shangshak B I	Shangshak Govt. High School (CW)	1. Shangshak Khunou	All
44/23	Lungshang	Lungshang Primary School, Lungshang	Lungshang     Lungshang CK	All
44/24	Shangzing	Shangzing Primary School, Shangzing	1. Shangzing	All
44/25	Seikhor	Seikhor Govt. High School	1. Seikhor	All

	I			
44/42	Ukhrul E I	Seipet Ramlung Phungreitang East Community Hall.	1. Phungreitang (East)	All
44/43	Ukhrul E II	Community Hall Phungreitang East (NW)	1. Phungreitang (East)	All
44/44	Ukhrul E III	Community Hall Phungreitang West	1. Phungreitang (West)	All
44/45	Ukhrul E - IV	V.P.H. Primary School (SW)	1. Viewland (East - I)	All
44/46	Ukhrul E - V	V.P.H. Primary School (NW)	Viewland (East - II)     Viewland (West)	All
44/47	Ukhrul F	K.K. Leishi Phanit Jr. High School	Khararphung     Luiyainao	All
44/48	Ukhrul F I	Pettrigrew College	New Somsai     Meizailung	All
44/49	Ukhrul Awungtang	Ngachonmi Fund Primary School	1. KKtang 2. Awungtang	All
44/50	Khangkhui Khullen	Khangkhui Khullen Primary School	1. Khangkhui Khullen	All
44/51	Khangkhui Khunou	Khangkhui Khunou Primary School	1. Khangkhui Khunou	All
44/54	Nungshong Khullen	Nungshong Khullen Primary School	1. Nungshong Khullen 2. Nungshong Khunou	All
44/53	Mapum	Mapum Govt. High School	1. Mapum	All
44/54	Chingsui	Chingsui Govt. High School	1. Chingsui	All
44/55	Ronshak	Ronshak Primary School	1. Ronshak	All
44/56	Sahamphung	Sahamphung Community Hall	1. Sahamphung 2. Roni	All
44/57	Choithar	Choithar Govt. High School	1. Choithar	All Page 4 of 5

Page 4 of 5

44/58	Pushing	Pushing Govt. High School	1. Pushing	All
44/59	Shiroi	Shiroi Govt. High School	Shiroi Chingthak     Shiroi Chingkha	All
44/60	Langdang	Langdang Primary School	1. Langdang	All
44/61	Lunghar A	Lunghar Primary School (NW)	1. Lunghar A	All
44/62	Lunghar B	Lunghar Primary School (SW)	1. Lunghar B	All
44/63	Khamasom	Khamasom Khullen High School	1. Khamasom Khullen	All
44/64	Khamasom Walely	Anganwadi Centre, Khamasom Walely	1. Khamasom Walely	All
44/65	Khamasom Phungthar	Khamasom Phungthar P/School	1. Khamasom Phungthar	All
44/66	Sihai Khunou	Sihai Khunou Primary School	1. Sihai Khunou	All
44/67	Sihai Khullen	Sihai Khullen Primary School	1. Sihai Khullen	All
44/68	Khayang	Khayang Primary School.	Khayang     Khayang Phungtha	All

Date: 30/08/2018 Place: Ukhrul

Dr Harmit Singh Pahuja, IAS District Election Officer: Ukhrul & Kamjong District